

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q4, 2014

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	177,390,600.00	130,961,182.63	32,413,009.47	163,374,192.10
TAX REVENUE	62,878,000.00	36,181,430.98	32,361,967.66	68,543,398.64
Real Property Tax	52,100,000.00	22,841,731.16	32,361,967.66	55,203,698.82
Tax on Business	9,205,000.00	11,139,962.39	0.00	11,139,962.39
Other Taxes	1,573,000.00	2,199,737.43	0.00	2,199,737.43
NON-TAX REVENUE	114,512,600.00	94,779,751.65	51,041.81	94,830,793.46
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	497,600.00	507,805.00	0.00	507,805.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	15,715,000.00	15,597,852.98	0.00	15,597,852.98
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	94,500,000.00	76,890,658.46	0.00	76,890,658.46
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,800,000.00	1,783,435.21	51,041.81	1,834,477.02
EXTERNAL SOURCES	963,424,924.00	962,786,021.54	1,783,669.38	964,569,690.92
Internal Revenue Allotment	962,674,924.00	962,674,924.00	0.00	962,674,924.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	111,097.54	0.00	111,097.54
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	1,502,622.32	1,502,622.32
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	750,000.00	0.00	281,047.06	281,047.06
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,140,815,524.00	1,093,747,204.17	34,196,678.85	1,127,943,883.02
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	18,299,162.42	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,159,114,686.42	1,093,747,204.17	34,196,678.85	1,127,943,883.02
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	530,796,755.18	425,677,673.72	0.00	425,677,673.72
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	39,694,976.77	5,308,058.09	19,963,263.14	25,271,321.23
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	34,302,627.00	33,924,598.71	0.00	33,924,598.71

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	27,359,678.00	26,226,447.45	0.00	26,226,447.45
Economic Services	340,090,192.00	289,978,310.51	0.00	289,978,310.51
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	28,430,228.00	27,248,322.00	586,890.03	27,835,212.03
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,000,674,456.95	808,363,410.48	20,550,153.17	828,913,563.65
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	158,440,229.47	285,383,793.69	13,646,525.68	299,030,319.37
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	44,180,111.28	4,176,028.58	11,569,679.20	15,745,707.78
Acquisition of Loans	44,180,111.28	4,176,028.58	11,569,679.20	15,745,707.78
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	58,261,288.17	0.00	58,261,288.17
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	44,180,111.28	62,437,316.75	11,569,679.20	74,006,995.95
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	20,364,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	64,544,151.28	62,437,316.75	11,569,679.20	74,006,995.95
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	171,918,753.00	37,858,277.69	10,339,171.22	48,197,448.91
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	171,918,753.00	37,858,277.69	10,339,171.22	48,197,448.91
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	96,524,725.33	96,524,725.33	1,212,551.46	97,737,276.79
Payment of Loan Amortization	96,524,725.33	96,524,725.33	1,212,551.46	97,737,276.79
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	53,307,946.28	0.00	53,307,946.28
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	268,443,478.33	187,690,949.30	11,551,722.68	199,242,671.98

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-65,823,137.58	160,130,161.14	13,664,482.20	173,794,643.34
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	255,421,454.76	239,440,774.00	15,980,680.76	255,421,454.76
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	189,598,317.18	399,570,935.14	29,645,162.96	429,216,098.10
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	73,334,942.75	69,937,724.83	3,397,217.92	73,334,942.75
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	31,887,068.62	4,656,371.19	0.00	4,656,371.19
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	84,376,305.81	324,976,839.12	26,247,945.04	351,224,784.16

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	324,976,839.12	26,247,945.04	351,224,784.16
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	58,388,394.76	6,831,091.08	65,219,485.84
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	158,534,796.60	5,520,056.03	164,054,852.63
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	56,380,375.87	2,751,563.09	59,131,938.96
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	51,673,271.89	11,145,234.84	62,818,506.73
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	1,490,585,329.16		

Certified correct:

Provincial Treasurer